

Date: 15.02.2023

To,  
The General Manager,  
Listing Compliance & Legal Regulatory,  
BSE Limited, PJ Towers, Dalal Street,  
Mumbai-400001

**Subject: Newspaper Publication**

With reference to the captioned subject, we hereby inform that, Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended 31<sup>st</sup> December, 2022 has been published in Business Line-An English daily & Sanjevani- a Kannada daily.

We enclose herewith the copies of Newspaper cuttings for your reference and records.

Thanking You

Yours Faithfully,

For Natural Capsules Limited



**Shilpa Burman**  
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer



**SHILPA  
BURM  
AN** Digitally signed  
by SHILPA  
BURMAN  
Date:  
2023.02.15  
13:34:06  
+05'30'

# Salcomp to double Indian workforce

**STRATEGY.** ‘Need to focus on localisation’

**Our Bureau**  
Chennai



Sasikumar Gendham,  
MD, Salcomp India

Salcomp, the Finnish manufacturer of chargers and adaptors for smartphones and other handheld devices, will more than double its Indian workforce to over 25,000 in the next 2-3 years, according to a senior company executive. “Today, we have 12,000 people and have plans to go to 25,000 people in the next 2-3 years,” said Sasikumar Gendham, Managing Director, Salcomp India.

Salcomp, a major supplier of chargers to Apple for its iPhones, acquired Nokia's Sripurumbudur plant in Chennai, which has been closed since 2014 due to a tax dispute.

## GROWTH DRIVERS

Speaking at the inaugural session of the 12th Source India-Electronics Supply Chain conference, organised by the Electronic Industries Association of India (ELCINA) here on Monday, Gendham said 85 per cent of Salcom's 12,000-strong Indian workforce are women and the company has so far exported over a billion chargers from the Chennai plant.

The global electronics industry is expected to grow at a CAGR of 5 per cent and the key drivers for this growth will be the China plus one strategy adopted by companies, increasing government focus on renewable energy, penetration of electric vehicles and the growing demand for electronics due to 4G and 5G network

## ANYWHERE BUT CHINA

Companies are focusing on the supply chain diversification through anywhere but China (ABC) strategy because “everyone knows that the whole world is depending on this one nation over the last two decades and it's time to diversify and decluster ourselves from that,” he said.

He added that India's electronics market is one of the fastest growing in the world. The total electronics market is valued about \$91 billion in 2021 and is expected to be at least \$300 billion by 2026. “Domestic production is approximately 75 per cent of this overall value and hopefully, it can reach \$70 billion by 2026,” Gendham added.

While India has a big potential and huge market for both domestic and exports, the one area that needs focus is ‘localisation’ and increased value addition. “Otherwise, we would just be assemblers,” he said.

LAMBODHARA TEXTILES LIMITED						
CIN: L17111 TZ 1994 PLC 004929 Regd. Office : 3A, 3rd Floor, B Block, Pioneer Apartments 1075B, Avinashi Road, Coimbatore - 641 018, India. Telefax : +91 - 422 - 4351083 Email & Investor Grievance ID : info@lambodharatextiles.com Web : www.lambodharatextiles.com						
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31.12.2022						
(Rs. in Lakhs)						
S. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Nine Months Ended	
		31.12.2022	30.09.2022	31.12.2021	31.12.2022	31.03.2022
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	5,413.36	5,787.84	4,820.59	16,895.86	17,926.57
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	641.84	765.63	699.88	2,133.63	1,706.07
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	641.84	765.63	699.88	2,133.63	1,706.07
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	538.85	617.05	456.28	1,694.31	1,218.12
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	545.27	604.83	453.14	1,674.51	1,187.39
6	Equity Share Capital	518.88	518.88	518.88	518.88	518.88
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance sheet of the Previous Year	-	-	-	-	7,836.67
8	Earnings per equity share					
Basic		5.19	5.95	4.40	16.33	11.74
Diluted		5.19	5.95	4.40	16.33	11.74
Notes: 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Nine Months ended Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarter/Nine Months ended Unaudited Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange Websites (URL: www.bseindia.com & www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website (URL: www.lambodharatextiles.com). 2. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 13.02.2023. 3. The results have been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.						
By Order of the Board For Lambodhara Textiles Limited Sd/- Gulla Booco Whole-Time Director DIN : 01686020						
Place : Coimbatore Date : 13.02.2023						

GAYATRI BIOORGANICS LIMITED						
Regd. Office: B3, Third Floor, 6-3-1090, T.S.R. Towers, Rajbhavan Road, Somajiguda, Hyderabad -500 082, Telangana, India. Website: www.gayatribioorganics.com CIN: L24110TG1991PLC013512						
Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended 31st December, 2022						
(Rs. in Lakhs)						
Particulars	STANDALONE					
	Quarter ended		Nine Months ended		Year ended	
	31.12.2022	30.09.2022	31.12.2021	31.12.2022	31.12.2021	31.03.2022
Total Income from Operations	--	--	--	--	--	--
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extra Ordinary items)	(12.41)	(23.72)	(10.31)	(52.35)	(35.87)	(49.61)
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(12.41)	(23.72)	(10.31)	(52.35)	(35.87)	(49.61)
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(12.41)	(45.19)	(10.31)	(73.82)	(35.87)	(49.61)
Total comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive Income (after tax))	(12.41)	(45.19)	(10.31)	(73.82)	(35.87)	(49.61)
Equity Share Capital	7,878.81	7,878.81	7,878.81	7,878.81	7,878.81	7,878.81
Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) Basic and Diluted (in ₹)	(0.02)	(0.06)	(0.01)	(0.09)	(0.05)	(0.06)
Notes: The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Quarterly Financial Results for the Quarter ended December 31, 2022, filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and Unaudited financials Prepared. The full format of the said quarterly Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange websites. (www.bseindia.com) and on Company's website: www.gayatribioorganics.com.						
By Order of the Board of Directors For Gayatri Bioorganics Limited Sd/- Chairman						
Place: Hyderabad Date : February 13, 2023						

ERNAKULAM REGIONAL CO-OPERATIVE MILK PRODUCERS' UNION LTD.		
EDAPPAALLY, KOCHI - 24 Ph: 0484 - 2541193, 2556863, ercumpuroj@milma.com No. EU/PUR/105/2022-23 13.02.2023		
ETENDER NOTICE		
Title	E tender ID	Bid closing date
Retender for the supply, erection and commissioning of 3 KL and 5 KL Bulk Milk Cooling Units and Heat Recovery Systems	2023_KCM-MF_557662_1	22.02.2023 10:00 AM
Retender for the supply of Stainless Steel 304 Milk Can 20000 Nos with 10 Ltr Capacity for Dairy farmers attached to ERCMPU Ltd	2023_KCM-MF_557657_1	22.02.2023 10:00 AM
For NIT visit www.etenders.kerala.gov.in		(Sd/-) Managing Director

ISGEC HEAVY ENGINEERING LIMITED						
Regd. Office: Radaur Road, Yamananagar - 135001 (Haryana) CIN: L23423HR1933PLC000097, Ph: +91-120-4085405, Fax: +91-120-2412250 Email: cfo@isgpec.com, Website: www.isgpec.com						
EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31.12.2022						
(₹ in lakhs except earnings per share)						
Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated	
		Quarter ended	Nine months ended	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Nine months ended
		31.12.2022	31.12.2022	31.12.2021	31.12.2022	31.12.2021
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
1.	Total Income from Operations	1,10,318	3,26,148	1,11,863	1,59,797	4,36,332
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	5,345	15,032	4,965	8,508	16,423
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	5,345	15,032	4,965	8,508	16,423
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	3,982	11,582	3,678	6,586	11,238
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	4,007	11,678	3,689	6,747	11,362
6.	Equity Share capital	735	735	735	735	735
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year		1,77,588			2,11,358
8.	Earnings per equity share (of ₹1/- each) (not annualised except for March, 31)					
(a) Basic (in ₹)		5.42	15.75	5.00	8.56	15.01
(b) Diluted (in ₹)		5.42	15.75	5.00	8.56	15.01
Notes: 1. The above Standalone and Consolidated financial results of the Company were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on February 13, 2023. 2. The financial results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) notified under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended thereafter. 3. The Indian Parliament has approved the Code on Wages, 2019 and the Code on Social Security, 2020 relating to employee benefits during employment and post employment benefits which would impact the contributions by the company towards Provident Fund and Gratuity. The Ministry of Labour and Employment has released draft rules for the Code on Social Security, 2020 on November 13, 2020, and has invited suggestions from stakeholders which are under active consideration by the Ministry. The Company will assess the impact once the subject rules are notified and will give appropriate impact in its financial statements in the period in which the Code becomes effective and the related rules are published. 4. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the Stock exchange website, www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website www.isgpec.com. 5. The figures for the corresponding previous periods have been regrouped, wherever necessary, to make them comparable.						
FOR ISGEC HEAVY ENGINEERING LIMITED (Aditya Puri) Managing Director						
Date : February 13, 2023 Place: Noida						

NILE LIMITED										
CIN: L27029AP1984PLC004719 Regd. Office: Plot No.38 & 40, APIIC Industrial Park, Gajulamandayam (V), Renigunta (M), Tirupati Dist., A.P. - 517520 Corp. Office: Plot No.24/A, MLA Colony, Road No.12, Banjara Hills, Hyderabad, Telangana-500034. Ph.040-23606641, Fax: 040-23606640 Email : legal@nilelimited.com; website: www.nilelimited.com ;										
Statement of Standalone & Consolidated Un-audited Results for the Quarter and Nine Months Ended 31 <sup>st</sup> December, 2022										
(Rs. in Lakhs)										
Particulars	STANDALONE					CONSOLIDATED				
	Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended			Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended		
	31.12.2022	30.09.2022	31.12.2021	31.12.2021		31.12.2022	30.09.2022	31.12.2021	31.12.2021	
	Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited		Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited	
Total Income from Operations (net)	21,578.43	21,233.07	21,140.67	58,925.60	53,838.16	21,577.79	21,232.69	20,140.67	58,924.62	53,838.16
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	667.52	372.29	810.26	1,914.05	2,572.60	656.95	366.54	809.68	1,892.11	2,549.55
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	667.52	372.29	810.26	1,914.05	2,572.60	656.95	366.54	809.68	1,892.11	2,549.55
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	500.94	273.44	599.25	1,424.87	1,911.32	490.37	267.69	598.67	1,402.93	1,888.27
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax))	500.94	273.44	599.25	1,424.87	1,911.32	490.37	267.69	598.67	1,402.93	1,888.27
Equity Share Capital	300.19	300.19	300.19	300.19	300.19	300.19	300.19	300.19	300.19	300.19
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves as shown in Balance Sheet of previous year)	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each)										
(a) Basic (in Rs.)	16.69	9.11	19.96	47.47	63.67	16.34	8.92	19.94	46.73	62.90
(b) Diluted (in Rs.)	16.69	9.11	19.96	47.47	63.67	16.34	8.92	19.94	46.73	62.90
Notes: 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Half yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and Nine Months ended Financial Results is available on the BSE Ltd. (Stock Exchange) website (www.bseindia.com), and Website of the Company (www.nilelimited.com). 2. The Consolidated Financial Results include results of wholly owned Subsidiaries "Nirmalya Extracts Private Limited" and "Nile LI-Cycle Private Limited". Both the Subsidiary Companies has not yet started its Business Operations as on Nine Months Ended 31.12.2022.										
For Nile Limited Sd/- Rajani K Company Secretary										
Place : Hyderabad Date : 13 <sup>th</sup> February, 2023										

# NATURAL CAPSULES LIMITED

No. 23, "Trident Towers", 4th Floor, 100 ft. Road, Jayanagar 2nd Block, Bangalore - 560 011. Ph. 26561571/573, Fax 26561562,  
E-mail : Info@naturalcapsules.com / CIN: L85110KA1993PLC014742

## EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2022

(Rs. in Lakhs)

Sl. No	PARTICULARS	STANDALONE	CONSOLIDATED								
		QUARTER ENDED	NINE MONTHS ENDED	YEAR ENDED	QUARTER ENDED	NINE MONTHS ENDED	YEAR ENDED				
		31-12-2022 Un-Audited	30-09-2022 Un-Audited	31-12-2021 Un-Audited	31-12-2021 Un-Audited	31-03-2022 Audited	31-12-2022 Un-Audited	30-09-2022 Un-Audited	31-12-2021 Un-Audited	31-12-2021 Un-Audited	31-03-2022 Audited
1	Revenue from operations & other Income	4,551.00	4,510.00	3,767.00	13,500.00	9,372.00	13,600.00	4,556.00	4,513.00	3,767.00	13,608.00
2	Net Profit from Ordinary activities after tax	525.00	534.00	413.00	1,583.00	886.00	1,395.00	525.00	533.00	410.00	1,391.00
3	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Extraordinary Items)	525.00	534.00	413.00	1,583.00	886.00	1,376.00	525.00	533.00	410.00	1,372.00
4	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value of share of Rs.10/- each as on date)	924.33	777.00	701.18	924.33	701.18	701.00	924.33	777.00	701.18	701.00
5	Other Equity				-	7,604.00		-			7,597.00
6	Earnings Per Share (EPS) (of Rs.10/- each) (Before & after extraordinary item)										
	(a) Basic EPS (in Rs.)	5.68	6.87	5.89	17.13	12.64	19.62	5.68	6.85	5.85	17.08
	(b) Diluted EPS (in Rs.)	5.68	6.87	5.89	17.13	12.64	19.62	5.68	6.85	5.85	17.08

1 The unaudited standalone / consolidated financial results of the Company for the Quarter / Nine Months Ended 31st Dec, 2022 have been approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on 13th February, 2023. The figures for the quarter / nine months ended 31st Dec, 2022 was subject to "Limited Review" by the Statutory Auditors of the Company who have expressed an unqualified review opinion.

2 The unaudited standalone / consolidated financial results for the Quarter / Nine months ended 31st Dec, 2022 have been prepared above in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as prescribed under section 133 of the companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 and Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Amendment Rules 2016. The above unaudited standalone/consolidated Financial results are filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and are available on the Stock Exchange Website.

3 The Company vide letter of offer dated 30th Oct, 2021 issued second & final call notice to existing shareholders as on record date 10.11.2022. Call money period was open from 21.11.2022 to 05.12.2022. Total 31,16,350 Rights equity shares of face value of Rs. 10.00 (of which Rs.5,00/- being called up) ("Rights Equity Shares") at an issue Price of Rs. 100.00 per Equity Share (including a premium of Rs.30 per share and of which Rs. 30 being called up). The Company has received Rs. 44,42 Lakhs on 01.12.2022 against the first call application money. Reminder notice of Rs. 14.64 cr. on 11.01.2023 towards second & final call money. The company has already received Rs. 773.09 lakh as right issue application money of Rs.25 per rights equity shares (including premium of Rs.22.50 per share) during the quarter ended 31.03.2022 & Rs.708.02 Lakh during the quarter ended 30th Sept against the first call money. There is no deviation in the use of proceeds from the objects stated in the offer documents for the rights issue

4 Utilization of right issue funds by the Natural Capsules Ltd as on 31st Dec, 2022 is as follows: (Rs. in Lakh)

Particulars	
Amount received	1,531.14
Amount Spent	1,530.10
Balance available as on 31.12.2022	1.04

5 Previous years figures have been regrouped wherever necessary.

6 Position of investor complaints for the quarter ended 31st December 2021

Particulars	No. of complaints
Pending as on 30-09-2022	0
Received during the quarter	1
Resolved during the quarter	1
Pending as on 31-12-2022	0

Place : Bangalore

Date : 13-02-2023

Sd/-  
Sunit I. Mundra  
Managing Director  
DIN : 00214304

ಚಿಕ್ಕಹೀಡಿಗೆಹಳ್ಳ ಬಳಿ ಹುಲ ಕಟಿಬರಹ ಪತ್ರ

ಬೇಳೂರು, ಫೆ. 14- ಗುಬ್ಬಿ ತಾಲ್ಲೂಕಿನ ಚಿಕ್ಕಹೀಡಿಗೆಹಳ್ಳಿ ಸಮೀಪ ಸೇತುವೆಯ ಸಿಮೆಂಟ್ ಪೈಪ್‌ನ ಒಳ ಭಾಗದಲ್ಲಿ ಹುಲಿಯ ಕಳೆಬರಹ ಪತ್ತೆಯಾಗಿದೆ.

ತುಮಕೂರು ಜಿಲ್ಲೆಯಲ್ಲಿ ಇದೇ ಮೊದಲ ಬಾರಿಗೆ ಹುಲ ಶವ ಪತ್ತೆಯಾಗಿದ್ದು, ಈ ಹುಲಿ ಇಲ್ಲಿಗೆ ಹೇಗೆ ಬಂದು ಸಾವನ್ನಪ್ಪಿದ ಎಂಬ ಮಾಹಿತಿ ಲಭ್ಯವಾಗಿಲ್ಲ ಎಂದು ಗುಬ್ಬಿ ಪಲಯ ಅರಣ್ಯಾಧಿಕಾರಿ ದುಗ್ಗಪ್ಪ ತಿಳಿಸಿದ್ದಾರೆ.

ಇತ್ತೀಚಿನದಿನಗಳಲ್ಲಿ ಗುಬ್ಬಿ ತಾಲ್ಲೂಕಿನಲ್ಲಿ ಚಿರತೆ ಹಾವಳಿ ಜಾಸ್ತಿಯಾಗಿದೆ. ಚಿರತೆ ಉಪಟಳದಿಂದ ಬೇಸತ್ತಿದ್ದ ಈ ಭಾಗದ ಜನರಿಗೆ ಹುಲಿ ಬಂದು ಇಲ್ಲಿ ಸಾವನ್ನಪ್ಪಿರುವುದು ತೀವ್ರ ಆತಂಕ ಮೂಡಿಸಿದೆ.

ಹುಲಿ ಕಳೆಬರಹ ಪತ್ತೆಯಾಗಿರುವ ಸುದ್ದಿ ತಾಲ್ಲೂಕಿನಲ್ಲಿ ಹಬ್ಬುತ್ತಿದ್ದಂತೆ ಈ ಭಾಗದ ಸತ್ಯಮತ್ತಲ ಪಳ್ಳಿಗಳ ರೈತರು, ಜನಸಾಮಾನ್ಯರು ಹುಲಿ



ಕಳೆಬರಹನೋಡಲುಜಮಾಯಿಸಿದ್ದರು.

ಘಟನೆಯ ಸುದ್ದಿ ತಿಳಿದ ಕೂಡಲೇ ಅರಣ್ಯ ಇಲಾಖೆಯ ಜಿಲ್ಲಾ ಮಟ್ಟದ ಅಧಿಕಾರಿಗಳು, ಶ್ವಾನ ದಳ ಸಹ ಆಗಮಿಸಿ ತಪಾಸಣೆ ನಡೆಸಲಾಗಿದೆ.

ಸಾರ್ವಜನಿಕರು ತಂಡೋಪ ತಂಡವಾಗಿ ಹುಲಿ ಕಳೆಬರಹ ನೋಡಲು ಆಗಮಿಸುತ್ತಿರುವುದರಿಂದ ಪ್ರವೇಶ ನಿರ್ಬಂಧಿಸಿ ನಾಕಬಂಧಿ ಹಾಕಲಾಗಿದೆ. ಹುಲಿ ಸಾವಿನ ಬಗ್ಗೆ

ಅರಣ್ಯ ಇಲಾಖೆ ಅಧಿಕಾರಿಗಳು ತನಿಖೆ ಕೈಗೊಂಡಿದ್ದಾರೆ.

ನಿನ್ನೆಯಷ್ಟೆ ಕೊಡಗಿನಲ್ಲಿ ತಾತ ಮತ್ತು ಮೊಮ್ಮಗನನ್ನು ಹುಲಿ ಕೊಂದು ಹಾಕಿರುವ ಸುದ್ದಿ ಬೆನ್ನಲ್ಲೇ ಇದಿಗ ಗುಬ್ಬಿ ತಾಲ್ಲೂಕಿನಲ್ಲಿ ಹುಲಿಯೊಂದು ಬಂದು ಸಾವನ್ನಪ್ಪಿರುವುದು ಈ ಭಾಗದಲ್ಲಿ ಜನರಲ್ಲಿ ತೀವ್ರ ಭಯ ಉಂಟು ಮಾಡಿದೆ.

ಓದುಗರ ಗಮನಕ್ಕೆ
ಪತ್ರಿಕೆಯಲ್ಲಿ ಪ್ರಕಟವಾಗುವ ಜಾಹೀರಾತುಗಳು ವಿಶ್ವಾಸ್ ಪೂರ್ಣವೇ ಆದರೂ ಅವುಗಳಲ್ಲಿನ ಮಾಹಿತಿ, ವಸ್ತುಲೋಪ-ದೋಷ, ಗುಣಮಟ್ಟ ಮುಂತಾದವುಗಳ ಕುರಿತು ಆಸಕ್ತ ಸಾರ್ವಜನಿಕರು ಜಾಹೀರಾತುದಾರರೊಡನೆ ಯೇ ವ್ಯವಹರಿಸಬೇಕಾಗುತ್ತದೆ. ಆದಕ್ಕೆ ಪತ್ರಿಕೆ ಜವಾಬ್ದಾರಿಯಾಗುವುದಿಲ್ಲ.
-ಜಾಹೀರಾತು ವ್ಯವಸ್ಥಾಪಕರು

CHANGE OF NAME
I, Nazneen, aged 46 years, R/at, # 110, 14th Cross, Near Heera Masjid, Bapuji Nagar, Bangalore-560026 have changed my name to Nazneen Babu vide Affidavit dated 13.02.2023. Sworn before Notary K.C. Shashikala, Bangalore.

CHANGE OF NAME
I, Harsha, K.R. and Manju Shree.M., R/at No. 2, 1st Floor, 2nd Cross, 6th Main, 3rd Block, Grape Garden, Banashankeri 2nd Stage, Tyagaraj Nagar, Bangalore-560070. have changed my Daughter's name from Aarvi. K.H. to Aadhya.K.H. vide affidavit dated 13.2.2023. before notary B.S. Padma Prasad, Bangalore.

CHANGE OF NAME
I, Manchaladore Bhaskarar Shantha Lakshmi, R/at No. 104, Kumar Paradise B.P. Wadia Road, Basavanagudi, Bangalore- 560004. have Changed My Nameto Shantha Lakshmi Visweswara vide Affidavit dated: 10-02-2023. Sworn before Notary K.V. Mani, Bangalore.

ಸೋರ್ಸ್ ನ್ಯಾಚುರಲ್ ಫುಡ್ಸ್ ಅಂಡ್ ಹೆರ್ಬಲ್ ಸಪ್ಲಿಮೆಂಟ್ಸ್ ಲಿಮಿಟೆಡ್
ಬೆಂಗಳೂರು ಕಛೇರಿ: ನಂ. 201, ಎರಡನೇ ಮಹಡಿ, #4/46, 39 ನೇ ಕ್ರಾಸ್, 11 ನೇ ಮುಖ್ಯರಸ್ತೆ, ಜಯನಗರ, 4ನೇ ಟಿ ಬ್ಲಾಕ್ ಬೆಂಗಳೂರು - 560041.
CIN:- L24231KA1995PLC101742
ಫೋನ್ : 080-26087733; ಫ್ಯಾಕ್ಸ್:- 080-22449505
Email:- info@source-natural.com Web:- www.source-natural.com
ತೃಮಾಸಿಕ ಕೊನೆಗೊಂಡ ಮತ್ತು ಒಂಭತ್ತು ತಿಂಗಳು ಕೊನೆಗೊಂಡ ಆತ್ಮಶೋಧನಾ ಪರಿಶೀಲನಾ ಸಂಸ್ಥೆ ವರದಿ 31-12-2022 (ರೂ. ಲಕ್ಷಗಳಲ್ಲಿ)

ಕ್ರಮ ಸಂ.	ವಿವರಗಳು	ಮೂಲ ತಿಂಗಳು ಅಂತ್ಯಗೊಂಡ 31.12.2022 (ಆತ್ಮಶೋಧನಾ)	ಹಿಂದಿನ ತಿಂಗಳು ಅಂತ್ಯಗೊಂಡ 31.12.2021 (ಆತ್ಮಶೋಧನಾ)	ಒಂಭತ್ತು ತಿಂಗಳು ಅಂತ್ಯಗೊಂಡ 31.12.2022 (ಆತ್ಮಶೋಧನಾ)	ಹಿಂದಿನ ಒಂಭತ್ತು ತಿಂಗಳು ಅಂತ್ಯಗೊಂಡ 31.12.2021 (ಆತ್ಮಶೋಧನಾ)	ಹಿಂದಿನ ವರ್ಷದ ಒಂಭತ್ತು ತಿಂಗಳು ಅಂತ್ಯಗೊಂಡ 31.03.2022 (ಆತ್ಮಶೋಧನಾ)	ಹಿಂದಿನ ವರ್ಷದ ಒಂಭತ್ತು ತಿಂಗಳು ಅಂತ್ಯಗೊಂಡ 31.03.2021 (ಆತ್ಮಶೋಧನಾ)
1	ಕಾರ್ಯಾಚರಣೆಗಳಿಂದ ಒಟ್ಟು ಆದಾಯ (ನಿವ್ವಳ)	517.43	406.75	1,295.47	1621.27	2,201.76	
2	ಅಪರಿಯ ನಿವ್ವಳ ಲಾಭ/ (ನಷ್ಟ) (ತೆರಿಗೆಗಳು, ಅಸಹಜ ಮತ್ತು ಅಸಾಧಾರಣ ಅಂಶಗಳ ಮೊದಲು)	31.80	19.31	130.13	198.87	368.15	
3	ಅಪರಿಯ ನಿವ್ವಳ ಲಾಭ/ (ನಷ್ಟ) ತೆರಿಗೆಯ ಮೊದಲು (ಅಸಹಜ ಮತ್ತು ಅಸಾಧಾರಣ ಅಂಶಗಳ ನಂತರ)	31.80	19.31	130.13	198.87	368.15	
4	ಅಪರಿಯ ನಿವ್ವಳ ಲಾಭ/ (ನಷ್ಟ) ತೆರಿಗೆಯ ನಂತರ (ನಂತರ ಅಸಹಜ)	25.40	14.09	101.23	145.17	243.25	
5	ಅಪರಿಯ ಒಟ್ಟು ವ್ಯಾಪಕ ಆದಾಯ ಒಟ್ಟು ಅಪರಿಯ ಆದಾಯ / ನಷ್ಟ (ತೆರಿಗೆಯ) ನಂತರ ಮತ್ತು ಇತರೆ ವ್ಯಾಪಕ ಆದಾಯ(ತೆರಿಗೆ ನಂತರ)	25.40	14.09	101.23	145.17	243.25	
6	ಈಕ್ವಿಟಿ ಪೇರು ಬಂಡವಾಳ	643.69	643.69	643.69	643.69	643.69	
7	ಹಿಂದಿನ ಹಣಕಾಸು ವರ್ಷದ ಸಿದ್ಧ ವಿವರಣೆಯ ಪ್ರಕಾರ ಮುಂದುವರಿದು ಹೋದುದಕ್ಕಾಗಿ (ಮುಂದುವರಿದು)	-	-	-	-	-	
8	ಪ್ರತಿ ಪೇರುಗಳಿಗೆ ಗಳಿಕೆ (ಮುಂದುವರಿದ ಮತ್ತು ಮುಂದುವರಿಯುವ ವ್ಯವಹಾರಗಳಿಗೆ)						
	ಎ. ಮೂಲ (ರೂ)	0.39	0.22	1.57	2.26	3.78	
	ಬಿ. ಮುಳುಗಿಸಿದ (ರೂ)	0.39	0.22	1.57	2.26	3.78	

ಸೂಚನೆಗಳು: 1: ಮೇಲಿನ ವಿವರಗಳ 2015ರ ಸೆಲೆಯ ನಿಯಂತ್ರಣಗಳ (ಪಟ್ಟಿಮಾಡುವಿಕೆ ಮತ್ತು ಇತರ ಪೋಷಣೆಗಳ ಅವಶ್ಯಕತೆಗಳು) 33ನೇ ನಿಯಂತ್ರಣದಡಿ ಬಾಂಧವ ಸ್ವಾಸ್ಥ್ಯ ಎಕ್ಸ್‌ಚೇಂಜ್‌ನಲ್ಲಿ ಸಲ್ಲಿಸಿರುವ ಡಿಸೆಂಬರ್ 31, 2022 ಕ್ಕೆ ಅಂತ್ಯವಾದ ಒಂಭತ್ತು ತಿಂಗಳು ಕೊನೆಗೊಂಡ ಲೆಕ್ಕ ಪರಿಶೋಧನೆಯ ಅಧಿಕಾರಿ ಪರಿಶೋಧನೆಯ ವಿವರವಾದ ನಮೂನೆಯ ಸಲಾಹವಾಗಿದೆ. ಡಿಸೆಂಬರ್ 31, 2022ಕ್ಕೆ ಅಂತ್ಯವಾದ ತೃಮಾಸಿಕ ಮತ್ತು ಒಂಭತ್ತು ತಿಂಗಳು ಕೊನೆಗೊಂಡ ಲೆಕ್ಕ ಪರಿಶೋಧನೆಯ ವಿವರವಾದ ನಮೂನೆ ಕಂಪನಿಯ ವೆಬ್‌ಸೈಟ್‌ನಲ್ಲಿ https://www.source-natural.com/pages/investor-information ಮತ್ತು ಬಾಂಧವ ಸ್ವಾಸ್ಥ್ಯ ಎಕ್ಸ್‌ಚೇಂಜ್‌ನ ವೆಬ್‌ಸೈಟ್‌ನಲ್ಲಿ www.bseindia.com ನಲ್ಲಿ ಲಭ್ಯವಿರುತ್ತದೆ.

ನಿರ್ದೇಶಕರ ಮಂಡಳಿಯ ಮತ್ತು ಅತೀರ ಪರವಾಗಿ ಸೋರ್ಸ್ ನ್ಯಾಚುರಲ್ ಫುಡ್ಸ್ ಅಂಡ್ ಹೆರ್ಬಲ್ ಸಪ್ಲಿಮೆಂಟ್ಸ್ ಲಿಮಿಟೆಡ್ ಸಹ/- ಆರೋಪಣೆ ವಹಿಸಿ ಎನ್ ವ್ಯವಸ್ಥಾಪಕ ನಿರ್ದೇಶಕರು ಅನುಜ್ಞೆ: 00143713

ಬೆಂಗಳೂರು ದಿನಾಂಕ: 13.02.2023

No. 001/01/2023
NOTICE OF ANNULMENT OF MARRIAGE
Dr. Mohammed Muzamil son of Mohammed Munawar Pasha is informed from IDARA-E-Darul Qaza Al-Shariyah, that his wife Dr. Shiria Farheen D/o. L Anwer Came to the Office of IDARA-E-DARUL Qaza.
Al-Shariyah on 15.01.2023 and lodged a written complaint against you. Accordingly, you have been informed of the Khula from the IDARA-E-Darul Qaza Al-Shariyah and thrice you have refused to notice. But you did not take the right step. Due to your absence, the Qazi, Using his Shariah right, has Annulled your Marriage. After this Shariyah's Annulment of the Marriage, (Fasah-E-Nikah) your wife will be free from rights and in her Actions.
Signed by Qazi IDARA-E-Darul Qaza Al-Shariyah, Shaikh Haji Ahmadullah Quraishi Ummi Madani Masjid-E-Fathima, Govindpur, Bangalore-45.
WeLaw, Advocates No. 18/2, Ground Floor, 13th Cross, Vasanth Nagar, Bangalore - 560 052.

SOUTH INDIAN Bank
CANTONMENT BRANCH
#10, Infantry Road Cross, B. M. Complex, Opp. Blue Cross Chambers, Shivajinagar, Bangalore 560 001. Ph: 080-6005858
Email: br000@sib.co.in, www.southindianbank.com
GOLD AUCTION NOTICE
The Gold Articles pledged under the following numbers at Bangalore Cantonment Branch, which are not cleared by payment of Bank's dues even after serving registered notice and Gold articles pledged under same number against which registered notices have been served/returned undelivered, will be sold in public auction or private treaty on as is where in condition at Branch premises as under or any other convenient date and time without the risk and responsibility of the pawnor. If they are not released from the Branch Auction of Gold ornaments pledged under the following accounts will be held at Branch premises on 26-02-2023 at 3.00 P.M Branch:- Cantonment, Shivajinagar, Bangalore.
A/C No. Name Gross WTG (in gm)
0009.653.55814 ASGAR ALI 20.1
Bank reserves its rights to cancel/adjourn the auction without giving any reason at any time.
Sd/- Manager
Corporate Office Regd. Office: SIB House, T B Road, Mission Quarters, Thiruvananthapuram - 001 Ph: + 91-487-2420020, Fax: + 91-487-2420020, E-Mail: sibcorporate@sib.co.in, Website: www.southindianbank.com Corporate Identity #: L65191KL1929PL0001017

NATURAL CAPSULES LIMITED
No. 23, "Trident Towers", 4th Floor, 100 Ft. Road, Jayanagar 2nd Block, Bangalore - 560 011. Ph. 26561571/573, Fax 26561562, E-mail: info@naturalcapsules.com / CIN: L85110KA1993PLC014742
EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2022 (Rs.in Lakhs)

Sl. No	PARTICULARS	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED		
		QUARTER ENDED	NINE MONTHS ENDED	YEAR ENDED	QUARTER ENDED	NINE MONTHS ENDED	YEAR ENDED
		31-12-2022 Un-Audited	30-09-2022 Un-Audited	31-12-2021 Un-Audited	31-12-2022 Un-Audited	31-03-2022 Un-Audited	31-03-2021 Audited
1	Revenue from operations & other Income	4,551.00	4,510.00	3,767.00	13,500.00	9,372.00	13,600.00
2	Net Profit from Ordinary activities after tax	525.00	534.00	413.00	1,583.00	886.00	1,391.00
3	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Extraordinary Items)	525.00	534.00	413.00	1,583.00	886.00	1,372.00
4	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value of share of Rs.10/- each on date)	924.33	777.00	701.18	924.33	701.18	701.18
5	Other Equity	-	-	-	7,604.00	-	7,597.00
6	Earnings Per Share (EPS) (Of Rs.10/- each) (Before & after extraordinary item)						
	(a) Basic EPS (in Rs.)	5.68	6.87	5.89	17.13	12.64	19.62
	(b) Diluted EPS (in Rs.)	5.68	6.87	5.89	17.13	12.64	19.62

1 The unaudited standalone / consolidated financial results of the Company for the Quarter / Nine Months Ended 31st Dec, 2022 have been approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on 13th February, 2023. The figures for the quarter / nine months ended 31st Dec, 2022 was subject to "Limited Review" by the Statutory Auditors of the Company who have expressed an unqualified review opinion.

2 The unaudited standalone / consolidated financial results for the Quarter / Nine months ended 31st Dec, 2022, have been prepared above in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as prescribed under section 133 of the companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 and Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Amendment Rules 2016. The above unaudited standalone/consolidated Financial results are filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and are available on the Stock Exchange Website.

3 The Company vide letter of offer dated 30th Oct, 2021 issued second & final call notice to existing shareholders as on record date 10.11.2022. Call money period was open from 21.11.2022 to 05.12.2022. Total 31,16,350 Rights equity shares of face value of Rs. 10.00 (of which Rs.5,00/- being called up) ("Rights Equity Shares") at an issue Price of Rs. 100.00 per Equity Share (including a premium of Rs.90 per share and of which Rs. 50 being called up). The Company has received Rs. 44.02 Lakhs on 01.10.2022 against the first call application money. Reminder Notice in Rs. 14.64 cr. on 11.01.2023 towards second & final call money. The Company has already received Rs.779.09 lakh as right issue application money of Rs.25 per rights equity shares (including premium of Rs.22.50 per share) during the quarter ended 31.03.2022 & Rs.708.02 Lakh during the quarter ended 30th Sept against the first call money. There is no deviation in the use of proceeds from the objects stated in the offer documents for the rights issue

4 Utilization of right issue funds by the Natural Capsules Ltd as on 31st Dec, 2022 is as follows: (Rs. In Lakh)

Particulars	Amount received	Amount Spent	Balance available as on 31.12.2022
	1,531.14	1,530.10	1.04

5 Previous years figures have been regrouped wherever necessary.

6 Position of investor complaints for the quarter ended 31st December 2021

Particulars	No. of complaints
Pending as on 30-09-2022	0
Received during the quarter	1
Resolved during the quarter	1
Pending as on 31-12-2022	0

Place : Bangalore Date : 13-02-2023

Sd/- Sunil I. Munda Managing Director DIN : 09487708

ದಿಟಿಲಿಟಿ ಲಿಮಿಟೆಡ್
CIN ಸಂಖ್ಯೆ:L32202KA1950GoI000640
ನೋಂದಾಯಿತ ಮತ್ತು ನಿಕರಣ ಕಛೇರಿ, ಐಟಿಐಐ ಭವನ, ದೂರವಾಣಿಗರ, ಬೆಂಗಳೂರು - 560 016
ವೆಬ್‌ಸೈಟ್ : www.ititiltd.in ಇ-ಮೇಲ್ ವಿಳಾಸ : cosecy\_crp@ititiltd.co.in,
ದೂರವಾಣಿ ಸಂಖ್ಯೆ : +91 (080)25617486 ಫ್ಯಾಕ್ಸ್ : +91 (080)25617525
31ನೇ ಡಿಸೆಂಬರ್ 2022ಕ್ಕೆ ಅಂತ್ಯಗೊಂಡ ಪರಿಶೋಧನಾ ಸಂಯುಕ್ತ ತೃಮಾಸಿಕ ಹಾಗೂ ಒಂಭತ್ತು ತಿಂಗಳ ಹಣಕಾಸು ಪರಿಶೀಲನಾ ವರದಿ
ರೂ. ಲಕ್ಷಗಳಲ್ಲಿ - ಪ್ರತಿ ಪೇರಿನ ದತ್ತಾಂಶ ಹೊರತುಪಡಿಸಿ

ಕ್ರಮ ಸಂಖ್ಯೆ	ವಿವರಗಳು	ತೃಮಾಸಿಕ ಅಂತ್ಯಕ್ಕೆ			ಒಂಭತ್ತು ತಿಂಗಳ ಅಂತ್ಯಕ್ಕೆ			ವರ್ಷಾಂತ್ಯಕ್ಕೆ
		31/12/2022 ಪರಿಶೋಧನಾ	30/09/2022 ಪರಿಶೋಧನಾ	31/12/2021 ಪರಿಶೋಧನಾ	31/12/2022 ಪರಿಶೋಧನಾ	31/12/2021 ಪರಿಶೋಧನಾ	31/03/2022 ಪರಿಶೋಧನಾ	
1	ಕಾರ್ಯಾಚರಣೆಗಳಿಂದ ಒಟ್ಟು ಆದಾಯ	26,654	20,801	14,402	66,281	74,826	2,11,530	
2	ಅಪರಿಯ ನಿವ್ವಳ ಲಾಭ/(ನಷ್ಟ) (ತೆರಿಗೆಗೆ ಮೊದಲು, ಅಸಾಧಾರಣ ಮತ್ತು ಅಸಾಮಾನ್ಯ ಅಂಶಗಳು)	(8,761)	(10,054)	(9,261)	(28,785)	(23,636)	11,970	
3	ಅಪರಿಯ ನಿವ್ವಳ ಲಾಭ/(ನಷ್ಟ) ತೆರಿಗೆಗೆ ಮೊದಲು (ಅಸಾಧಾರಣ ಮತ್ತು ಅಸಾಮಾನ್ಯ ಅಂಶಗಳ ನಂತರ)	(8,761)	(10,054)	(9,261)	(28,785)	(23,636)	11,970	
4	ಅಪರಿಯ ನಿವ್ವಳ ಲಾಭ/(ನಷ್ಟ) ತೆರಿಗೆಗೆ ನಂತರ (ಅಸಾಧಾರಣ ಮತ್ತು ಅಸಾಮಾನ್ಯ ಅಂಶಗಳ ನಂತರ)	(8,761)	(10,054)	(9,261)	(28,785)	(23,636)	11,970	
5	ಅಪರಿಯ ಇತರೆ ವಿಸ್ತಾರದ ಆದಾಯ/(ನಷ್ಟ)	(372)	(372)	490	(1,115)	1,470	(1,486)	
6	ಅಪರಿಯ ಒಟ್ಟು ವಿಸ್ತಾರದ ಆದಾಯ (ಲಾಭ/ನಷ್ಟ ಒಳಗೊಂಡು / (ನಷ್ಟ) ಅಪರಿಯ (ತೆರಿಗೆಯ ನಂತರ) ಮತ್ತು ಇತರೆ ವಿಸ್ತಾರದ ಆದಾಯ (ತೆರಿಗೆಯ ನಂತರ)	(9,132)	(10,426)	(8,771)	(29,900)	(22,167)	10,484	
7	ಪೇರು ಬಂಡವಾಳ	94,958	94,958	93,352	94,958	93,352	93,352	
8	ಇತರೆ ಬಂಡವಾಳ (ಪ್ರಸಾರಣ/ವಿವರಣೆ ಮೀರಿರುವ ಮೊತ್ತ)	1,68,695	1,68,695	1,51,056	1,68,695	1,51,056	1,51,056	
9	ಪ್ರತಿ ಪೇರಿಗೆ ಗಳಿಕೆ (ರೂ.10/- ಪ್ರತಿಮೊದಲಕ್ಕೆ) (ಮುಂದುವರಿಯುತ್ತಿರುವ ಮತ್ತು ಸ್ಥಗಿತಗೊಂಡ ಕಾರ್ಯಾಚರಣೆಗಳು)	(0.93)	(1.07)	(0.99)	(3.06)	(2.53)	1.28	
1)	ಮೂಲ (ರೂ.ಗಳಲ್ಲಿ)	(0.93)	(1.07)	(0.99)	(3.06)	(2.53)	1.28	
2)	ಮುಳುಗಿಸಿದ (ರೂ.ಗಳಲ್ಲಿ)							

ಟಿಪ್ಪಣಿ: ಎ) ಮೇಲ್ಕಂಡ ಹಣಕಾಸು ಪರಿಶೀಲನಾ ವರದಿಯನ್ನು ಲೆಕ್ಕ ಪರಿಶೋಧನಾ ಸಮಿತಿಯು ದಿನಾಂಕ 13.02.2023 ರಂದು ಪರಿಶೀಲಿಸಿ ಹಾಗೂ ಈ ಸಮಿತಿಯ ಔಪಚಾರಿಕ ವೇರೇನಿ ದಿನಾಂಕ 13.02.2023 ರಂದು ನಡೆದ ನಿರ್ದೇಶಕರ ಮಂಡಳಿಯ ಸಭೆಯಲ್ಲಿ ಇದನ್ನು ಅನುಮೋದಿಸಿತು.
ಬಿ) ಮೂಲ ಸ್ವತಂತ್ರ ಹಣಕಾಸು ಮಾಹಿತಿ :

ವಿವರಗಳು	ತೃಮಾಸಿಕ ಅಂತ್ಯಕ್ಕೆ			ಒಂಭತ್ತು ತಿಂಗಳ ಅಂತ್ಯಕ್ಕೆ			ವರ್ಷಾಂತ್ಯಕ್ಕೆ
	31/12/2022 ಪರಿಶೋಧನಾ	30/09/2022 ಪರಿಶೋಧನಾ	31/12/2021 ಪರಿಶೋಧನಾ	31/12/2022 ಪರಿಶೋಧನಾ	31/12/2021 ಪರಿಶೋಧನಾ	31/03/2022 ಪರಿಶೋಧನಾ	
ಕಾರ್ಯಾಚರಣೆಗಳಿಂದ ಒಟ್ಟು ಆದಾಯ	26,654	20,801	14,402	66,281	74,826	2,11,530	
ಲಾಭ - ತೆರಿಗೆಗೆ ಮೊದಲು	(8,740)	(10,034)	(9,259)	(28,721)	(23,632)	12,106	
ಲಾಭ - ತೆರಿಗೆಯ ನಂತರ	(8,740)	(10,034)	(9,259)	(28,721)	(23,632)	12,106	
ಅಪರಿಯ ಇತರೆ ವಿಸ್ತಾರದ ಆದಾಯ/(ನಷ್ಟ)	(372)	(372)	490	(1,115)	1,470	(1,486)	
ಅಪರಿಯ ಒಟ್ಟು ವಿಸ್ತಾರದ ಆದಾಯ (ಲಾಭ/ನಷ್ಟ ಒಳಗೊಂಡು / (ನಷ್ಟ) ಅಪರಿಯ (ತೆರಿಗೆಯ ನಂತರ) ಮತ್ತು ಇತರೆ ವಿಸ್ತಾರದ ಆದಾಯ (ತೆರಿಗೆಯ ನಂತರ)	(9,112)	(10,405)	(8,770)	(29,835)	(22,162)	10,620	

ಸಿ) ಮೇಲ್ಕಂಡ ವಿವರಗಳು 31ನೇ ಡಿಸೆಂಬರ್ 2022ಕ್ಕೆ ಅಂತ್ಯಗೊಂಡ ತೃಮಾಸಿಕ ಮತ್ತು ಒಂಭತ್ತು ತಿಂಗಳ ಅಂತ್ಯದ ಹಣಕಾಸು ಪರಿಶೀಲನಾ ವರದಿಯಾದ ನಮೂನೆಯ ಛಾಪಿನಲ್ಲಿ. 'ಕೆ' (ಸ್ಟಾಂಪ್ ಮತ್ತು ಇತರ ಡಿಜಿಟಲ್ ಸಹಿ/ಸಹಿ) ರೇಕಾರ್ಡ್, 2015ರ ರೇಕಾರ್ಡ್ 33ರ ಅಡಿಯಲ್ಲಿ ಪೇರು ನಿಮಿಷಗಳಲ್ಲಿ ಪುನರಾವರ್ತಿತವಾದ 31ನೇ ಡಿಸೆಂಬರ್ 2022ಕ್ಕೆ ಅಂತ್ಯಗೊಂಡ ತೃಮಾಸಿಕ ಮತ್ತು ಒಂಭತ್ತು ತಿಂಗಳ ಅಂತ್ಯದ ಹಣಕಾಸು ಪರಿಶೀಲನಾ ವರದಿ ನಮೂನೆಯ ಬಾಂಧವ ಸ್ವಾಸ್ಥ್ಯ ಎಕ್ಸ್‌ಚೇಂಜ್‌ನ ಜಾಲರಿಯಲ್ಲಿ www.bseindia.com ಮತ್ತು ನ್ಯಾಷನಲ್ ಸ್ವಾಸ್ಥ್ಯ ಎಕ್ಸ್‌ಚೇಂಜ್‌ನ ಜಾಲರಿಯಲ್ಲಿ www.nseindia.com ಹಾಗೂ ಕಂಪನಿಯ ಜಾಲರಿಯಲ್ಲಿ www.ititiltd.in ಗಳಲ್ಲಿ ಲಭ್ಯವಿದೆ.

ಸ್ಥಳ : ಬೆಂಗಳೂರು ದಿನಾಂಕ:13.02.2023

ನಿರ್ದೇಶಕರ ಮಂಡಳಿಯ ಆದೇಶಾನುಸಾರ ಐಟಿಐಐ ಲಿಮಿಟೆಡ್ ಪರವಾಗಿ ಸಹ/- ರಾಜೀವ್ ಶ್ರೀನಿವಾಸ ನಿರ್ದೇಶಕರು - ವಿಶ್ವ ಕೆ. ಮುಖ್ಯ ವಿಶ್ವಾಸಾರ್ಥಿ

DYNAMICATE TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED
CIN: L72200KA1973PLC002308
Regd. Office: JKM Plaza, Dynamicate Aeropolis, 55, KIADB Aerospace Park, Devanahalli, Bangalore-562 110, India. Ph: +91 80 2111 1233 / +91 80 2204 0535, +91 80 2839 4933 / 34 / 35 Fax: +91 80 2839 5823
website: www.dynamics.com email: investor.relations@dynamics.net
NOTICE
Notice is hereby given that an Extraordinary General Meeting (EGM) of Members of the Company will be held on Thursday 9th March, 2023 at 11:30 a.m. (IST) through Video Conferencing (VC) or Other Audio-Visual Means (OAVM) in compliance with all the applicable provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 and the Rules made thereunder, read with General Circular No. 14/2020 dated 8th April 2020, General Circular No.17/2020 dated 13th April 2020, followed by General Circular 22/2020 dated 15th June 2020, General Circular No. 33/2020 dated 28th September 2020, General Circular No. 39/2020 dated 31st December 2020, General Circular No. 03/2022 dated 5th May 2022, General Circular No.11/2022 dated 28th December 2022 and all other relevant circulars issued from time to time (collectively referred to as "MCA Circulars" and Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/CMD/2/CIR/P/2020/79 dated 12th May, 2020 read with Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/CMD/2/CIR/P/2021/11 dated 15th January, 2021 read with Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/CMD/2/CIR/P/2022/62 dated 13th May, 2022 read with Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/POD-2/CIR/2023/4 dated 5th January, 2023 issued by the Securities and Exchange Board of India (herein after collectively referred to as 'Circulars'), to transact the businesses that are set forth in the Notice of the meeting. Notice of the EGM has been sent through electronic mode to all such members whose email ids are registered with Company/Depository Participants. Notice of the EGM is also available on the website of the Company at https://dynamics.com/Investors/Reports/ and BSE Limited at www.bseindia.com and on National Stock Exchange of India Limited at www.nseindia.com
Pursuant to Provisions of Section 108 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 20 of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014, as amended, and Regulation 44 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirement) Regulation, 2015, the Company is pleased to provide remote e-voting facility to its members as on cut-off date, enabling them to cast their vote electronically for all the resolutions as set in the EGM Notice dated 10th February, 2023. The Company has availed the e-voting services as provided by KFin Technologies Limited ("Kfintech"). The Company has appointed Mr. Pramod S.M. (FCS Membership No. 7834 and Certificate of Practice No.13784), Partner, BMP & Co., LLP, Practicing Company Secretaries as the Scrutinizer and Mr. Biswajit Ghosh, (FCS Membership No. 8750 and Certificate of Practice No. 8239), Partner, BMP & Co., LLP, Practicing Company Secretaries, as an alternate scrutinizer to Mr. Pramod S.M., to scrutinize the voting and remote e-voting process in a fair and transparent manner. A person who is not a member as on cut-off date should treat this Notice for information purpose only.
The Shareholders who have not registered their email address with the RTA/ their DP or the Shareholders who have not received EGM Notice and e-voting instructions are requested to visit: https://ris.kfintech.com/client-services/mobileereg/mobileemailreg.aspx so as to temporarily register their email ids and mobile numbers for the EGM of the Company and follow the process as mentioned therein to receive the EGM Notice and e-voting instructions.
Any person holding shares in physical form or, who acquires shares of the Company and becomes a Member of the Company after sending of the Notice and holding shares as of the cut off, may obtain the login ID and password by sending a request at evoting@kfintech.com. However, if he/she is already registered with Kfintech for remote e-Voting then he/she can use his/her User ID and password for casting the vote.
All the members are hereby informed that:
1) Date of completion of sending Notice of EGM: 13th February, 2023
2) The business set out in the notice of EGM will be transacted through voting by electronic means.
3) Commencement of remote e-voting - Monday, 6th, March, 2023 at 09:00 a.m. (IST)
4) Ending of remote e-voting - Wednesday, 8th, March, 2023 at 05:00 p.m. (IST)
5) The remote e-voting shall not be allowed beyond Wednesday, 08th, March, 2023 at 05:00 p.m. (IST).
6) The cut-off date for determining the eligibility to vote through electronic means or through Instapoll at the EGM will be at 3rd March, 2023.
7) Any person who acquires shares and becomes members of the Company after the dispatch of Notice of EGM and holds shares on the cut-off date i.e. 3rd March, 2023, may write to Company's RTA KFin Technologies Limited, Selenium Tower-B, Plot No. 31 & 32, Financial District, Nanakramguda, Serilingampally Mandal, Hyderabad - 500032, Telangana or on the e-mail id evoting@kfintech.com to obtain User ID and Password for remote e-voting.
8) The facility for voting through Instapoll shall also be made available at the EGM and the Members attending the meeting who have not already cast their vote by remote e-voting shall be able to exercise their right to vote at the EGM. The Members who have cast their vote by remote e-voting prior to the EGM may also attend the EGM but shall not be entitled to cast their vote again.
9) Notice of Extraordinary General Meeting is available on the Company's website at https://dynamics.com/Investors/Reports/ and Kfintech website at www.evoting.kfintech.com.
10) In case of any queries relating to e-voting, members may contact Mrs. C Shobha Anand, Dy. Vice President, KFin Technologies Ltd, Selenium Tower-B, Plot No. 31 & 32, Financial District, Nanakramguda, Serilingampally Mandal, Hyderabad- 500032, Telangana, email id: evoting@kfintech.com, contact no. 1800 309 4001. You may also visit Help & FAQ's section available at Kfintech's website https://evoting.kfintech.com.
For Dynamicate Technologies Limited
Sd/- Shivram V Head-Legal, Compliance & Company Secretary
Place : Bangalore Date : 14th February, 2023